
 

BOP-1305    

Published 12/05/2013 

 
SOLICITATION ADDENDUM 

 

Date: 10/21/2016 

Subject: AMENDED STATEMENT OF WORK AND BID EXTENSION 

Solicitation Number: 6100040135 

Due Date/Time: 11/30/2016 

Addendum Number: 2 

 

 

To All Suppliers: 

 

The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania defines a solicitation “Addendum” as an addition to or 

amendment of the original terms, conditions, specifications, or instructions of a procurement 

solicitation (e.g., Invitation for Bids or Request for Proposals).  

 

List any and all changes: 

 Change of Opening Date from 11/15/2016 to 11/30/2016  

Change of Statement of Work, Statement of Work Amended and attached to the bid and also to 

this Flyer. 

 

 

Type of Solicitation:  Electronic Bid (SRM) - Review the Questions section of your solicitation 

response to ensure you have responded, as required, to any questions relevant to solicitation 

addenda issued subsequent to the initial advertisement of the solicitation opportunity. 

 

Except as clarified and amended by this Addendum, the terms, conditions, specifications, and 

instructions of the solicitation and any previous solicitation addenda, remain as originally 

written. 

 

Respectfully, 

 

Name:  David E. Kern 

Title:  Purchasing Agent 2 

Phone:  717-783-9281 

Email:   dakern@pa.gov 


